Charles County <section-header><section-header><section-header>

The Youth Summer Employment Program is designed to provide career development, education enrichment, and summer income to young adults in Charles County.

The six week program is meant for Charles County to provide opportunities for our younger community to learn about the workforce while building potential, as well as careers.

- First day of work is June 17 and ends July 26.
- Hires must live in Charles County and be between the age of 16-24.
- Must be age 16 before the first day of work.
- · Hires must not be currently employed.
- Participants have faced circumstances that have jeopardized their school attendance and academic achievement.
- Pay is \$15 per hour.
- Applications Open: MONDAY, APRIL 22, 2024
- Deadline to Apply: SATURDAY, JUNE 1, 2024
- Program ends July 26.



Space is LIMITED • Apply Today! www.surveymonkey.com/r/T6QDHSM





Charles County Department of Community Services 8190 Port Tobacco Road, Port Tobacco, MD • 301-934-9305 (MD Relay: 7-1-1) Equal Opportunity Employer • www.CharlesCountyMD.gov